
Town and Village Officials Links and Emails 

for Towns and Villages in the Lighthouse Wind Project Area 

Town of Somerset | website 
(All emails through form on town website) 
Somerset Town Board 
8700 Haight Rd, PO Box 368, Barker, NY 14012 
Supervisor: Daniel Engert 
Council members: Robin Jansen, Jeffrey Dewart, Jon Hotaling, 
Chris Bronson 
 
Town Clerk: Tracy L. Carmer 
 
Somerset Planning Board 
8700 Haight Rd, PO Box 368, Barker, NY 14012 
Board members: Krista Ann Atwater, Chris Szelusta, Norman 
Jansen, Charles Neal, III, Laura Bishop  
 
Somerset Zoning Advisory Committee 
8700 Haight Rd, PO Box 368, Barker NY 14012 
Councilman Hotaling and Councilwoman Bronson 
 

Village of Barker | website 
Town Board 
8708 Main St, Barker, NY 14012 
Mayor: Aaron Nellist (villageofbarkermayor@gmail.com) 
Deputy: Gregory P. Kerth 
Trustees: James Baker, Seanna Corwin-Bradley, Benjamin Seward 
Clerk: Amanda M Detschner 
 
School Board | website 
1628 Quaker Rd, Barker, NY 14012 
President: Randall B Atwater 
Vice President: John E Sweeny Jr. 
Board members: Candace Gancasz, Mary Jo Clemens-Harris, 
Louis J Mead, Heather Ecker, Virginia Voss 

Town of Yates | website 
Town Board 
8 South Main St, Lyndonville, NY 14098 
Supervisor: James Simon (jsimon@townofyates.org) 
Councilmen: John Riggi (jriggi@townofyates.org), Wes Bradley 
(wbradley@townofyates.org), Jim Whipple 
(jwhipple@townofyates.org), Harold Suhr (hsuhr@townofyates.org) 
 
Town Clerk: Michelle Harling (townclerk@townofyates.org) 
 
Planning Board 
8 South Main St, Lyndonville, NY 14098 
Chairman: Donald Lamay (donrlamay@gmail.com) 

http://www.somersetny.org/
http://villageofbarker.org/
http://villageofbarker.org/
http://www.barkercsd.net/
http://www.townofyates.org/


Board members: Richard Kurz, Ralph Smith 
(rsmith@townofyates.org), Mark Hughes, Edward Urbanik 
(e.urbanik@townofyates.org), Dawn Metty 
 
Zoning Board 
8 South Main St, Lyndonville, NY 14098 
Chairman: Gary Daum (gdaum@townofyates.org) 
Board members: Patrick O’Brien (p.obrien@townofyates.org), Paul 
Lauze (plauze@townofyates.org), Michael Boring 
(mboring@townofyates.org), Don Melfi, Deputy Clerk: Dawn Metty 

Village of Lyndonville | website 
Lyndonville Village Board 
2 South Main St, PO Box 270, Lyndonville, NY 14098 
Email (villageoflyndonville@rochester.twcbc.com) 
Mayor: John Belson (jbelson@rochester.twcbc.com) 
 
Trustees: Andrew Cousins (acousins@rochester.twcbc.com), 
Danny Woodward Jr. (dwoodward@rochester.twcbc.com), Mary 
Kage, Darren Wilson 
Clerk/Treasurer Teri Woodworth 

 

http://www.villageoflyndonville.com/

